## TOWN BOARD TOWN OF BRUNSWICK Regular Meeting

## October 10, 2024

## FILED RESOLUTIONS

Number	Title	Description
64-24	RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PURCHASE OF TRUCK FOR TOWN OF BRUNSWICK HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT	This Resolution authorizes the purchase of a new 2024 International HV507 SFA 6-Wheel 4x2 Chassis 43,000 GVWR 181'' Wheelbase 106'' Cab-to- Axle Cummins L9 370HP 1250 lb. Torque truck , as set forth in a proposal issued by HP Fairfield, an authorized International dealer, dated September 3, 2024, quoted through Sourcewell Contract No. 062222-AGI-5 in an amount not to exceed \$283,300.00
65-24	RESOLUTION APPROVING, AND AUTHORIZING SUPERVISOR TO EXECUTE, PLANNED SERVICE AGREEMENT WITH JOHNSON CONTROLS, INC., PERTAINING TO HVAC EQUIPMENT AT THE TOWN OFFICE BUILDING	This Resolution authorizes the execution of a three-year Planned Services Agreement with Johnson Controls, Inc., pertaining to HVAC Equipment at the Town Office Building, at a cost of \$6697.00 for Year 1, \$7166.00 for Year 2, and \$7688.00 for Year 3.
66-24	RESOLUTION APPROVING 2025 TENTATIVE BUDGET AS 2025 PRELIMINARY BUDGET OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK (Alternative 1)	This Resolution approves and adopts the 2025 Tentative Budget, with certain modifications and amendments set forth in the Resolution, as the 2025 Preliminary Budget.
67-24	RESOLUTION APPOINTING MEMBER TO BOARD OF ASSESSMENT REVIEW OF THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK	This Resolution re-appoints Jerilee C. Beaudoin to another term on the Board of Assessment, such term to expire on 09/30/2029.
68-24	RESOLUTION APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING PARTICIPATION BY THE TOWN OF BRUNSWICK IN NATIONAL GRID'S OUTDOOR LIGHTING LED CONVERSION PROGRAM THE MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AND FURTHER AUTHORIZING THE SUPERVISOR TO ISSUE A LETTER OF	This Resolution authorizes participation of the Town in National Grid's Outdoor Lighting LED Conversion Program.

	COMMITMENT TO NATIONAL	
	GRID	